21 the house of representatives, appointed by the speaker of the 
22 house. Not more than three (3) four (4) of the legislative members 
23 of the task force shall be from the same political party; 
24
25 (d)  There is appropriated twenty thousand dollars 
26 ($20,000.00) thirty three thousand dollars ($33,000.00) from the 
27 general fund to the legislative service office for the period 
28 beginning with the effective date of this section and ending June 
29 30, 2020. This appropriation shall only be expended for funding 
30 salary, mileage and per diem of legislative members of the task